WORK. LOCATION AND NATURE OF ROCKS * n103 - 1-1150 293. MENFIOST 13201.7. 42A15NE2001 1799 2 o 2.17996 SitoF ERUption. Volcanie Holf. MORTIMER elaina/ 1180393. The Los i te Bonsa. 320 67. 010 2025 2 post 1183 393 QRONCLERE 62 FEET WIDE MAGNETIC. 40% MAGNETITE HIPOST # H P05 1. 1 + 3,180 393 pt Loca Tion 1320FT. This PATENFederain 1531045 BI chrild holes Depth 2 Hinches ふく Bit 14 CARbidE. 01158 TO MAIN SANdy Rond Rond 1700 THART. Ĵ, X 0 * MAGNETic. 3 0 SRAVEL. HOLO BY . BRED MAI **A**0 120 5 H2Post # 3 Post 1320 FT. BAR LINCH 100, BAR 700 900 1000 100 600 800 200 400 500 300

OVERBURDEN DRILLING MANAGEMENT LIMITED 107-15 CAPELLA COURT, NEPEAN, ONTARIO, K2E 7X1 TELEPHONE: (613) 226-1771/1774 FAX: (613) 226-8753 Regent St-Denis TO: DATE: 10-Jan-97 P.O. Box 994 Iriquois Falls, ON P9K 1G0 Tel: (705) 232-6545 RE: Sand Sample Submitted November 11, 1996 INVOICE # 0197092 Consulting Services: Huneault, R. Letter report and interpretation 35.00 ____ \$35.00 Laboratory Services: 1 tabling of sample @ \$25.10 25.1030 kg over 10 kg @ \$2.50 75.00 1 pannings (1st 20 VG) @ \$20.00 20.00 \$120.10 G.S.T. on O.D.M. services 10.86 Expenses (before GST): as per attached Shipping of sample from bus station (Ottawa) 9.00 ____ to ODM (Nepean) by Dicom ί. \$9.00 G.S.T. on applicable items 0.63 TOTAL INVOICE G.S.T. (registration No. 10403 0812 RT) \$11.49 INVOICE_TOTAL \$175.59 _______

Stuart Averill President

• . Swastika Laboratories P.O. Box 10 INVOICE Swastika, Ontario **POK 1TO** NO.: 00042290 DATE: 11/07/97 SOLD TO: SHIP TO: PAGE: 1 REGENT ST. DENIS P.O. BOX 994 Same IROQUOIS FALLS, ON POK 1G0 GST Number: R132862640 Proj #/P.O. # N/A

DESCRIPTION

GST PST

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

	3 3 2 1 4 COMMENTS	Au Ag Pt Multi Element Sample Prep Cert #7W-4174-RA1 GST @ 7%	8.00 7.25 8.00 8.40 3.50	24.00 21.75 16.00 8.40 14.00 5.89
06 10-01	Net 30 Days		TOTAL	90.04

4

ITEM NO. QUANTITY

1

UNIT

DEC. 17-1997

OVERBURDEN DRILLING MANAGEMENT LIMITED 107-15 CAPELLA COURT, NEPEAN, ONTARIO, K2E 7X1 TELEPHONE: (613) 226-1771/1774 FAX: (613) 226-8753

TO: Regent St. Denis P.O. Box 994 Iroquois Falls, Ontario POK 1GO

Pail 1 and Pail 2 RE:

INVOICE # 0597173

Laboratory Services: 2 pails of sample processed @ 102.00 _ \$102.00 G.S.T. on O.D.M. services 7.14 TOTAL INVOICE G.S.T. (registration No. 10403 0812 RT) \$7.14 INVOICE TOTAL \$109.14 -----

Hyle Debe Stuart Averill President

Dec/7- 1997

DATE: 11-Jun-97

1.

1



Swastika Laboratories

A Division of TSL/Assayers Inc.

Assaying - Consulting - Representation

Established 1928

Assay Certificate

6W-3968-RA1

Company: R. ST DENIS Project: Attn: R. ST DENIS Date: OCT-16-96

We hereby certify the following Assay of 1 Black Sand samples submitted OCT-01-96 by .

Sample Number		Au Check g/tonne	Ag g/tonne	Pt g/tonne	
#4	3.05	3.15	0.2	<0.01	

One assay ton portion used.

febr Certified by

P.O. Box 10, Swastika, Ontario P0K 1T0 Telephone (705) 642-3244 FAX (705) 642-3300

DEC-17-1997

MINING CLAIM 1. 531045 DEC. 17-1997

ONTRoductions.

The TYPE of work was done by drilling with A PiONJAR pLUGBER, THE PUR POSE of the Rock WAS to blast the Rock to obtain SAMPLES AND TO JETERMINE MINERAL TENTORE DEEPER IN the TRENCH.

The sullts of the are encouraging Selver anaquel 0.8 And PLATIUM 0.01 PERTORNA MAGNETic, A FIRE ASSAY WAS, AU. GRAN'S TONNE WAS 3.15 AG. 0. 2, PT0.01

This conclude my Report. grow Truly Region to + Danies

		PEPORT OF	F Work.	Conduc	TEdi	N MOR	TIMER	Turp.	
WORK PERFORMEDON B.	lain	DisTA	icT .FLA	NER LA	to Fren	LATE SA	=pt15-9	7 To dATE (et. 17-97
							·		
VER MOT DUTE LOCATION.	Work	PER FORMED.	FGUIDMEME	N7 2/5Ed.	Hours Wook	DIMEN	SIONS L.W	D. Assays.	Mos k CREdits
97 SEPT 15 6531045		OLE # ONE	PICNTAR	DRill	8 LOURS	DEpTh. 2	tineles 14	Bit.	\$ 150.00
97 x 16 153/045	//	1º H TWO.	.11		11 11	u u	11 (M	, <u>i</u> (150.00
97 # 17 1.531045	<u> </u>	11 # THBEE	//	11	11 11	u	<u>u (((</u>	11	1 50,00
97 11 18 1.531045	11	11 # FOUR	"	1/	1 11		10 ct ((u l	150.00
97 11 19 1531045	It	11 # FIVE	1		<u> (</u>	14	<u>и ц Ц</u>	<u> </u>	150.00
97 11 20 1.531045	ľ	11 # sit	U		, <u>11 (1</u>	u	u 11 11	, "	150.00
97 11 21 4531045	11	11 # SEVEN	μ	14	<u> </u>	11	u 11	n 10	150.00
97 " 22 6.531045	L?	11 A FichT	11	11	<u>, 1/ 1/</u>	11 Hol	£ 45-8	"AG." 7 /.3	150.00
97 " 23 65310 45	11	11 # NINE			11 11		E H5-9	"AE." 0.8, PT.	201, 150.00
97 n 24 1521045	17	11 # TEM	1/	11	<u> </u>	11	<u> </u>	u a	150.00
97 11 25 1531045	(1	11 # ELEYEN	11	11	<u>) (</u>	(/	11 A	((A	15000
97 11 26 1531045	ıt	11 ATTWELVE	1/)1	10 [1	11	<u>11 (1</u>	u <u>N()</u>	1 150.00
97 11 27 15310 45	11	1' A TAIRTEEN	V	[1	11 10	И	u ((((()	150.00
97 " 28 1531045	U	11 # TOURTEEN	V	jl	/# 11	i/	10 °C	4 (I) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T	150,00
97 4 29 1531045	et.	11 # Frif TERN	<i> </i> /	. 13		1/	li (l	" " · · · ·	150,00
97 SET 30 1531045	BEMOVED	OVER GURDEN	SLOVES AT	re. Piets	8hours	LENGT BOL	at W. ICD	Ept ONE Toot.	150.00
97 Oct 1st 1531045		& OVERBURDEN	Shovels Att		8 hours	FINGTH 20	W.10 Da	the ONE Foot.	150.00
97 Oct. 2 1531045		OLE-SITTEEN	PIONTAR		Show RS		Hinches 1	H"Bit	150,00
97 Oct 3 1.5310 45	i(" SEVENTEER							
97 Bet H 6531045	u	4 FIGHTEEN							R
97 Oct. 5 153/045	11	" NINETEEH.	42A15NE2001	2.17996	MORTIMER	020	,	Dre-	17-1997

3				PEPORTO	F Work	Conduc	TEd	(;)	V		Turp.	
	WOR	* PERFORMEdon &	lnin		ict of L						TodATE	•
				DF		1.1		•//				
IERR Month	Date	LOCATION.		PER FORMEd.			1					Hor K Credits
97 C.T.	6	L-531045	DRILL hol	e # TWENTY.	PION TA	R DailL	<u>8601</u>	UAS	DEpth 24	incles 12	4 Bil	# 150.00
	7	6.531045	• <i>11 a</i>	A TWENTY DNE	Ч	11		4	fe W	u (150,00
Öct.	8	1.531045	1/ y	# TWEN TY TWO	ľ	4	4	"	ň k	(/ 1)	·	150.00
Qet.	9	1 5310 45	u 11	# TWEATS THREE		11	11	"	« 11		<u> </u>	150.00
bet.	10	L.531045	<i> </i>	H TWENTY TOOR	11		11	11	<u> </u>	n l	4 0	150.00
Get		L. 531045	11 11	A TWENTY FIVE	((11	. 11	11	4 4	r	u u	150.00
6.t.		4.531045	12 10	# THENTY Sit	((n	11	11	s 11 11	11 4	e u	150.00
6.f.		1.531045		# TWEAT + SEVEN		"		11		ı ı (u	150,00
Bet.		1531045	<u>, </u>	A THEATS Eight	11	11	*	"	<i>u 1</i> /	<i>l/</i> 11		150.00
Cot.		1531045	· · · · · ·	H TWENTY NINE		11		,,			11	150,00
Oet.				# Thig Ty.	<i>"</i>	11		1	4_ 		1 11	150,00
	17	1531045		THERTY ONE					" 4Holf 31	"AGOSP	F. O. 01	150.00
	//	1531045		TRIALY ONE	U			"	4//CAR 31	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
		-1 +	\mathcal{D}	LOLES /	P. P. P.	1. 5 . +	, 00	18	11/20 80			
		ThiATY ONE'	MALL	LOLES /	DR.C.B.F.C	tils A/		=_/				
		Two Hoys ON	ERGU	DOFA NEMO	VAL CREQ	lils Al /	<u> </u>	81	300.00			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(lesusement	TMOAK	CREdils			1.0.00	····		j
						<u></u>						
							-			****		
		l									D.	217-1997

DisTRICT OF LARDER LAK MORTIMER TOWNSHIP DUTCROP LOCATION 455ESSMEAT WORK. LOCATION. ON ELAIM 1531045 17996 STEEL TRUCTURE No. 500 4SSESS ME WORK LOEA TION From Shop J1.509541. 17 10 092 1. 717 57 1 005113 843196 531045 8050 Learnd-----SANdy Roads. 112893 From Enoposis Falls 1000 1 8200 1 8200 15 KI. TOWNSHIP MORTIME TOWNSHIP EDWARDS BROgu is Falls MiLEAGE HALLON PLAN 6RHT14 KEY Township Line SCALE: Ì INCH = 40 CHAINS 80 e.L. 120 ch.

DEC-17-1997

Ministry of Northern Developmen and Mines	Mining Act, Subsection 65(2) and 66(3),	Assessment Files Research Imaging R.S.O. 1990
42A15NE2001 2.17996 MORTIMER		and 66(3) of the Mining Act. Under section 8 of the nent work and correspond with the mining land holder. y of Northern Development and Mines, 6th Floor,
- Please type or print in	n Crown Lands before recording a c i ink. t if necessary)	claim, use form 0240. 17996
1. Recorded holder(s) (Attach a list Name REGENT-STR	17	Client Number 196778
Name <u>REGENT-ST.</u> Address <u>P.O.BOH994</u> , 580 <u>QDOGUOUS-FA</u>	MONTROCK SPRET	Client Number 196778 Telephone Number 1-705-2326545 Telephone Number 1-705-2326545 Telephone Number 1-705-2326545
Addrees		Telephone Number
		Fax Number
2. Type of work performed: Check		e following groups for this declaration.
Geotechnical: prospecting, surve assays and work under section 1	18 (regs) unit unit and unit	sociated assays
Work Type PRILL LOLES U phugger DiAMETER 24 MindEpth, PURPO	TH PIONTAR ROCK	Office Use
2HMIN SEPT. PURPO	SE FOR TREACHING	Total \$ Value of
AND ASSALD	To 17 Det. 19971	NTS Reference
Global Positioning System Data (If available)	Dey Month Year	
	MORTIMER. Mor G-Plan Number MO553	Resident Geologist District Kirkland Lake
- complete and		1010.
	pared the technical report (Attach	a list if necessary)
		Telephone Number 1-705-232-6545
Address TEEK NiCAL	work.	Fax Number Telephone Number
Name		Rax Number
Address		Telephone Number
Name	BECEI	VERNIMER PROVINCIAL RECORDING
Address	DEC 18	1007 DEC 1 8 1997
4. Certification by Recorded Hol		SESSMENT A.M. 10:30
I, REDENTST.D.	ENIS, do hereby certify th	hat I have personal knowledge of the facts set
forth in this Declaration of Assessn or after its completion and, to the t	best of my knowledge, the annexed	
Signature of Recorded Holder or Agent	Report = 1 Venis	Number Fex Number
Signature of Recorded Holder or Agent Agent's Address P. C. B. C. P. 794 & RO 0241 (02769)	GUOIS FALLS GUT. 1-705. PARIO H	-232-6545 arch 18/98
0241 (02766)	Jeemea I	

work was mining la column ti	telm Number. Or if done on other eligible and, show in this he location number on the claim map.	Number of Claim Units. For other mining land, list hectares.	Value of work performed on this claim or other mining land.	Value of work applied to this claim.	Value of work assigned to other mining claims.	Bank. Value of wo to be distributed at a future date.
eg	TB 7827	16 ha	\$26, 825	N/A	\$24,000	\$2,825
eg	1234567	12	0	\$24,000	0	0
eg	12345 68	2	\$ 8, 892	\$ 4,000	0	\$4,892
1	1128936		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	400.00		
2	L 1128937	•		400.00	1	
3	1 1/289.38		•	H00.00		
4	1 11 80 391			400 00	/	
5	1.843196			400.00	/	
6	L. 1180394			400.00	/	
7	L 1180392			HOD DD	1	
EA.	L.531045-		5804		4400.00	1404 /
1 <u>FT-7</u> 679	L. J J 0 4 3 -			400.00		
10	L/180393		•	400.00		:
11	L. 805111	8		400.00		-
12	L 1180 401			H00.00	/	
13						
14		TITI	NA UE OF	ASSESSM.	ENTWORK	5804.
15			///	VALUE	of Work	4400.
		Column Totala		4400.00	BANK-	1404.
	RECENT	T DEA	//S do be	reby certify that the	above work cred	its are eligible ur
subs the c	BEGENT (Print I ection 7 (1) of the As claim where the work ure of Recorded Holder or 1	was done.	Regulation 6/96 fc	reby certify that the or assignment to co	ntiguous claims or	for application t
subsection the C	ection 7 (1) of the As laim where the work ure of Recorded Holder or a	Agent Authorized in W	Regulation 6/96 fc	or assignment to co	ntiguous claims or	its are eligible un for application t D_{FC} . $17-19$
subsection of the constraint o	ection 7 (1) of the As laim where the work ure of Recorded Holder or Instructions for cutt e of the credits claim wish to prioritize the	Agent Authorized in Work Agent Authorized in W Market Authorized in M Market Authorized in	Regulation 6/96 for ming a that are not app ation may be cut ts: ack from the Ban	or assignment to co proved. back. Please check k first, followed by g	ntiguous claims or Date () in the boxe option 2 or 3 or 4	for application t D_{sc} $17 - 19$ s below to show as indicated.
subsection of the constraint o	ection 7 (1) of the As laim where the work ure of Recorded Holder or Instructions for cutt e of the credits claim wish to prioritize the 1. Credits 2. Credit 3. Credit	Agent Authorized in Work Agent Authorized in W ing back credits hed in this declar deletion of credit s are to be cut b s are to be cut b s are to be cut b	Regulation 6/96 for white and any of the second se	or assignment to co proved. back. Please check k first, followed by a the claims listed las all claims listed in t	ntiguous claims or Date (/) in the boxe option 2 or 3 or 4 it, working backwa his declaration; or	for application to $f(x) = \frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2}$ s below to show as indicated. ards; or
subsection of the constraint o	ection 7 (1) of the As laim where the work ure of Recorded Holder or Instructions for cutt e of the credits claim wish to prioritize the 1. Credits 2. Credit 3. Credit	Agent Authorized in Work Agent Authorized in W ing back credits hed in this declar deletion of credit s are to be cut b s are to be cut b s are to be cut b	Regulation 6/96 for whing while a that are not appression fation may be cut ts: ack from the Ban back starting with the back equally over back as prioritized	br assignment to co proved. back. Please check k first, followed by a the claims listed las	Date Date A Date A Date A A Date A A Date A A A Date A A A Date A A A A A A A A A A A A A	for application to $f(x) = \frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2}$ s below to show as indicated. ards; or
subsection of the constraint o	ection 7 (1) of the As laim where the work ure of Recorded Holder or Instructions for cutt e of the credits claim wish to prioritize the 1. Credits 2. Credit 3. Credit	Agent Authorized in Work Agent Authorized in W ing back credits hed in this declar deletion of credit s are to be cut b s are to be cut b s are to be cut b	Regulation 6/96 for whing while a that are not appression fation may be cut ts: ack from the Ban back starting with the back equally over back as prioritized	br assignment to co broved. back. Please check the claims listed las all claims listed in t on the attached ap	Date Date A Date A Date A A Date A A Date A A A Date A A A Date A A A A A A A A A A A A A	for application to $f(x) = \frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2}$ s below to show as indicated. ards; or
subsection of the constraint o	ection 7 (1) of the As laim where the work ure of Recorded Holder or Instructions for cutt e of the credits claim wish to prioritize the 1. Credits 2. Credit 3. Credit	Agent Authorized in Work Agent Authorized in W ing back credits ned in this declar deletion of credit s are to be cut b s are to be cut b	Regulation 6/96 for that are not appression of the second	proved. back. Please check the claims listed las all claims listed in t on the attached ap 2 . 1 7	ntiguous claims or $Date_{h}$ \overline{h}	for application to $\frac{1}{2}$ for application to $\frac{1}{2}$ for $\frac{1}{2}$ for $\frac{1}{2}$ for $\frac{1}{2}$ for $\frac{1}{2}$ we (describe):
subset the c Signat 6. I Som you You For	ection 7 (1) of the As laim where the work ure of Recorded Holder or Instructions for cutt e of the credits claim wish to prioritize the [] 1. Credit 2. Credit 3. Credit 4. Credit e: If you have not inc followed by option Office Use Only	Agent Authorized in Work Agent Authorized in W ing back credits ned in this declar deletion of credit s are to be cut b s are to be cut b	Regulation 6/96 for ming a that are not appression ation may be cut ts: ack from the Ban back starting with the back equally over back as prioritized credits are to be bessary.	br assignment to co broved. back. Please check k first, followed by o the claims listed las all claims listed in t on the attached ap 2 1 7 deleted, credits wil	ntiguous claims or $Date_h$ A A A A A A A A	for application to $\frac{1}{2}$ for application to $\frac{1}{2}$ for $\frac{1}{2}$ for $\frac{1}{2}$ for $\frac{1}{2}$ for $\frac{1}{2}$ we (describe):
subset the c Signat 6. I Som you You For	ection 7 (1) of the As laim where the work ure of Recorded Holder of Instructions for cutt e of the credits claim wish to prioritize the 1. Credit 2. Credit 3. Credit 4. Credit	Agent Authorized in Work Agent Authorized in W ing back credits ned in this declar deletion of credit s are to be cut b s are to be cut b	Regulation 6/96 for ming a that are not appression ation may be cut ts: ack from the Ban back starting with the back equally over back as prioritized credits are to be bessary.	proved. back. Please check the claims listed las all claims listed in t on the attached ap 2 . 1 7	ntiguous claims or $Date_{\overline{h}}$ \overline{h} \overline	for application t <i>for application t</i> <i>for applic</i>

0241	(02/96)

DEC. 17-1997

the min	ing land where work ccompany this form.	was periorinieu,	di me inne wont		AMEND	ED
Mining C work was mining la	Claim Number. Or if s done on other eligible and, show in this he location number I on the claim map.	Number of Claim Units. For other mining land, list hectares.	Value of work performed on this claim or other mining land.	Value of work applied to this claim.	Value of work assigned to other mining claims.	Bank. Value of work to be distributed at a future date.
1	TB 7827	16 ha	\$26, 825	N/A	\$24,000	\$2,825
eg	1234567	12	0	\$24,000	0	0
eg	1234568	2	\$ 8, 892	\$ 4,000	0	\$4,892
eg	1234300					
1		<u>`</u>				
2						
3				# 100		
4	4. 118039	2		400.		
5	L- 1180 400	2	73	400.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6						
7						
.8						
9						
10						
11					#	×
12	Tilak	VALUE	FASSE	SSANEN/	<u> </u>	the open of
13	101		/			790.
14					LESS	8000
15				# 9100	BANK.	190.
		Column Total	s .	400.00		

____, do hereby certify that the above work credits are eligible unde

subsection 7 (1) of the Assessment Work Regulation 6/96 for assignment to perturbe claims or for application to (Print Full Name) the claim where the work was done.

Antholized in Writing of Hecorded Holder or Age Signature

1, .

Instructions for cutting back credits that are not approved. 6.

Some of the credits claimed in this declaration may be cut back. Please check (~) in the boxes below to show how you wish to prioritize the deletion of credits: ,

1. Credits are to be cut back from the Bank first, followed by option 2 or 3 or 4 as indicated.

GEOSCIENCE

2. Credits are to be cut back starting with the claims listed last, working backwards; or

3. Credits are to be cut back equally over all claims listed in this declaration; or

4. Credits are to be cut back as prioritized on the attached appendix or as follows (describe):

50 ON. CLAIM - L. 1180392 L. 1180400

Note: If you have not indicated how your credits are to be deleted, credits will be cut back from the Bank first, followed by option number 2 if necessary.

For Office Use Only		the station Cont
Received Stamp	Deemed Approved Date	Date Notification Sent
	Date Approved	Total Value of Credit Approved
	Approved for Recording by Mining Re	acorder (Signature)
0241 (02/06)		

Ø	Ontario	С
•		

Winistry of Northern Development and Mines

Statement of Costs for Assessment Credit

19780.01196

G

Personal information collected on this form is obtained under the authority of subsection 6(1) of the Assessment Work Regulation 6/96. Under section 8 of the Mining Act, the information is a public record. This information will be used to review the assessment work and correspond with the mining land holder. Questions about this collection should be directed to the Chief Mining Recorder, Ministry of Northern Development and Mines, 6th Floor, 933 Ramsey Lake Road, Sudbury, Ontario, P3E 6B5.

		2.1.00	<u> </u>
Work Type	Units of Work Depending on the type of work, list the number of hours/days worked, metres of drilling, kilo- metres of grid line, number of samples, etc.	Cost Per Unit of work	Total Cost
veline Drill wi	7/		
TAR PLUGGER, DE	ъ.		
CLES 24, NChES			
K Shours Aday	. 33 days of work	d.	
r anound Aung	AT 150.00 PER day	\$ 4,950.00	
	lies, mobilization and demobilization).		
	ASSAYS	175.59	
		109.14	
		90.04	
Tr	ansportation Costs		
32. days 1	1 15. 0 Adry, FAR		
ŠAS.		H80.00	
Fc	ood and Lodging Costs		-
•		\$ 58014.77	\$
	Total Value	of Assessment Work	# 5804

Calculations of Filing Discounts:

1. Work filed within two years of performance is claimed at 100% of the above Total Value of Assessment Work. 2. If work is filed after two years and up to five years after performance, it can only be claimed at 50% of the Total Value of Assessment Work. If this situation applies to your claims, use the calculation below:

	$\times 0.50 =$	Total \$ value of worked claimed.
TOTAL VALUE OF ASSESSMENT WORK	X 0.50 =	
TUTAL VALUE OF ASSESSMENT NOT		

N	o	t	e	•
	v	•	v	•

- Work older than 5 years is not eligible for credit.

- A recorded holder may be required to verify expenditures claimed in this statement of costs within 45 days of a request for verification and/or correction/clarification. If verification and/or correction/clarification is not made, the Minister may reject all or part of the assessment work submitted. DECEIVED

	I have been in the man and the
Certification verifying costs:	DEC 18 1997
I, <u>BECENTSTPENIS</u> , do hereby certify, that the amo (please print full name) reasonably be determined and the costs were incurred while conducting asses	GEOSCOPYOCATASSESSOWATE as may OFFICE ssment work on the lands indicated on
the accompanying Declaration of Work form as	\mathcal{K} an authorized
to make this certification.	
Signature Reg n t	5 1 Daile Dec. 17-1997

Ministry of Northern Development and Mines Ministère du Développement du Nord et des Mines

May 12, 1998

DENIS REGENT JOSEPH ST. 580 MONTROCK STREET BOX 994 IROQUOIS FALLS, Ontario P0K-1G0



Geoscience Assessment Office 933 Ramsey Lake Road 6th Floor Sudbury, Ontario P3E 6B5

Telephone: (888) 415-9846 Fax: (705) 670-5881

Dear Sir or Madam:

Submission Number: 2.17996

		Status	
Subject: Transaction Number(s):	W9780.01196	Approval After Notice	

We have reviewed your Assessment Work submission with the above noted Transaction Number(s). The attached summary page(s) indicate the results of the review. WE RECOMMEND YOU READ THIS SUMMARY FOR THE DETAILS PERTAINING TO YOUR ASSESSMENT WORK.

If the status for a transaction is a 45 Day Notice, the summary will outline the reasons for the notice, and any steps you can take to remedy deficiencies. The 90-day deemed approval provision, subsection 6(7) of the Assessment Work Regulation, will no longer be in effect for assessment work which has received a 45 Day Notice.

Please note any revisions must be submitted in DUPLICATE to the Geoscience Assessment Office, by the response date on the summary.

If you have any questions regarding this correspondence, please contact Bruce Gates by e-mail at gatesb2@epo.gov.on.ca or by telephone at (705) 670-5856.

Yours sincerely,

~ Ho

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY Blair Kite Supervisor, Geoscience Assessment Office Mining Lands Section

Correspondence ID: 12249 Copy for: Assessment Library

Work Report Assessment Results

Submission Number: 2.17996

Date Correspondence Sent: May 12, 1998

Assessor:Bruce Gates

General Comment:

For your benefit a copy of the regulations for physical work is included. Please comply with these requirements on your next physical work submission.

Transaction Number	First Claim Number	Township(s) / Area(s)	Status	Approval Date
W9780.01196	8000367	MORTIMER	Approval After Notice	April 27, 1998
Section: 10 Physical PME0	ж			
The 45 days outlir	ned in the Notice dat	ed March 13, 1998 have passed.		
Assessment work	credit has been ann	roved as outlined on the attached Dis	tribution of Assessment Work Cred	it sheet.
Assessment work	credit has been app	roved as outlined on the attached Dis		
Assessment work Correspondence		roved as outlined on the attached Dis	Recorded Holder(s)	and/or Agent(s):
Correspondence	to:	roved as outlined on the attached Dis		and/or Agent(s):
	to: st	roved as outlined on the attached Dis	Recorded Holder(s)	and/or Agent(s): SEPH ST.
Correspondence Resident Geologis	to: st	roved as outlined on the attached Dis	Recorded Holder(s) DENIS REGENT JO	and/or Agent(s): SEPH ST.

Distribution of Assessment Work Credit

The following credit distribution reflects the value of assessment work performed on the mining land(s).

Date: May 12, 1998

Submission Number: 2.17996

Transaction Number: W9780.01196

Claim Number	Value Of Work Performed
531045	990.00
١	Fotal: \$ 990.00



